Smoother. Faster. Longer.
Because That’s How We Roll.
A Global Leader in
Semiconductor
Bearings
Unique design solutions to complex problems.
RBC Solutions
for Semiconductor Equipment Applications

6
RBC Thin Section Ball Bearings
Part Number Designation
Position 1: Materials
Rings, Balls Seals, Shields, Coating
J 52100 Bearing Steel Two seals - molded
rubber, steel reinforced
K 17-4 PH CRES Stainless No seals or shields
M Inconel 718 No seals or shields
N Titanium 6AL4V Thin dense chrome plating
S 316 Stainless No seals or shields
Z Other
Position 7: Separator
Design Material
D Snap-over cage Phenolic laminate
F None (full complement) N/A
G Circular pocket Nylon
H Circular pocket Phenolic laminate
L Snap-over cage Nylon
P Snap-over cage Brass or composite
R Circular pocket Brass or composite
T Snap-over cage Stainless steel
U Circular pocket Stainless steel
Z Other (toroids, spacer balls, etc.) As specified
Position 6: Type
A Angular contact single bearing
B Back-to-back angular contact duplex pair
C Radial contact
F Face-to-face angular contact duplex pair
M SuperDuplex™ back-to-back
T Tandem angular contact duplex pair
W SuperDuplex™ face-to-face
X 4-point contact
Position 8: RBC Precision Class
0 ABEC 1F
3 ABEC 3F
4 ABEC 5F
5 ABEC 7F
Position 9: Radial Play
Radial Clearance (C) Radial/Axial Pre-load (P)
A .0000 to .0005 C K .0000 to .0005 P
B .0000 to .0010 C L .0000 to .0010 P
C .0005 to .0010 C M .0005 to .0010 P
D .0005 to .0015 C N .0005 to .0015 P
E .0010 to .0020 C P .0010 to .0020 P
F .0015 to .0025 C R .0015 to .0025 P
G .0020 to .0030 C S .0020 to .0030 P
H .0030 to .0040 C T .0030 to 0040 P
I .0040 to .0050 C U .0040 to .0050 P
J .0050 to .0060 C Z Other
Note: Radially and axially pre-loaded bearings meet
bore and O.D. tolerances prior to pre-load.
Position 2: Series
Radial Thickness x Width
AA 0.187 x 0.187
A 0.250 x 0.250
B 0.312 x 0.312
C 0.375 x 0.375
D 0.500 x 0.500
F 0.750 x 0.750
G 1.000 x 1.000
U 0.375 x 0.500
Position 3, 4, 5: Bore Size
Bore size ( in inches) multiplied by 10
Ex. 12" Bore = 120
Example:
KA120XP0M*RBC
K A 1 2 0 X P 0 M* RBC
Nomenclature Material Series Size Type Separator Precision Radial
Play